H **\$40.00 6025**6

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM685555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citrus World, Inc.		10/26/2021	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Disney Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 South Buena Vista Street	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91521	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6025676	MAGIC MAKAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8188486424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8185601000

Email: trademarks@disney.com

Correspondent Name: A. Minnie Alexander

Address Line 1: The Walt Disney Company
Address Line 2: 500 South Buena Vista Street
Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Hist Animated Flms DCP KO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Minnie Alexander
SIGNATURE:	/A. Minnie Alexander/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=CWI MAGIC MAKAR TM ASSIGNMENT_SIGNED 10.26.2021#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0192

900654001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Citrus World, Inc., a Florida corporation, having its principal offices at 20205 US Hwy. 27, Lake Wales, Florida 33853, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark for which is now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Date

March 31, 2020

Registration No.

6025676

Trademark

RECORDED: 11/03/2021

Magic MakAR

> VICKY K. COLLIER MY COMMISSION # HB1 044281 EXPIRES: JANUARY 18, 2025 Bordad Thru Natary Public Underweiters

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 007483 FRAME: 0193